

Đ
SLP(Crl.)No. 216 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 216/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in CRLWP 1296/95
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KARIM ABDUL REHMAN SHAIKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAU. SHEHNAZ KARIM SHAIKH & ORS.
(With Crl.M.P. No.12956/2001 For clarification)
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.

No.4

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Petitioner is directed to state whether he has paid maintenance to the claimants as per order now in force. If he had not paid, he shall pay, the entire amount or deposit the same in the family court concerned within four weeks from today. If he is not paying the amount within the stipulated time, the SLP will stand dismissed.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master